RESOLUTION 2019 - 80 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PROSECUTORIAL ASSISTANCE

WHEREAS, the Lewis and Clark County Attorney has requested prosecutorial assistance in the prosecution of State of Montana vs. Mark Seigler; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired and deemed appropriate that a Special Assistant Attorney General with the Montana State Auditor, Commissioner of Securities and Insurance (CSI), be appointed as a Special Assistant Deputy County Attorney, to assist in handling prosecution issues in the aforementioned case; and,

WHEREAS, Mont. Code Ann. § 2-15-501(5) authorizes the Attorney General for the State of Montana to provide assistance to County Attorneys in the discharge of their duties; and,

WHEREAS, Ivan C. Evilsizer is a duly appointed Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Montana, with the CSI:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Special Assistant Montana Attorney General Ivan C. Evilsizer is hereby appointed as a Special Deputy County Attorney for Lewis and Clark County for the purpose of assisting in the prosecution of the aforementioned case.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the cost of prosecution services, travel, meals, lodging, secretarial assistance, investigative assistance and all other incidental expenses will be paid by the State of Montana. Expert witness fees and other costs of trial are the responsibility of Lewis and Clark County as would normally be the case if prosecution were being handled by the Lewis and Clark County Attorney.

DATED this 22 day of August, 2019.

OF NO

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Jim McCormick, Chair

3341602 B: M55 P: 9009 COUNTY 08/22/2019 11:59 AM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.

ATTEST:

Paulette DeHart. Clerk of the Board